

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12571/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2007 in RSA No. 2200/1984 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARMINDER SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT KAUR(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

The petitioner to produce the pleadings as also copies
of the deed of mortgage dated 2.5.1921 and the deed of transfer
dated 18.6.1979 said to have been executed in favour of Harminder
Singh within eight weeks.

Status quo regarding possession as of today.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ]

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER