

, ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).12571/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2007 in RSA No. 2200/1984
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARMINDER SINGH(D) TR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT KAUR(D) TR.LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent nos.2,7,8 TO 11
from the array of parties)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This is an application for deleting the name of
Respondent Nos. 2,7,8 to 11 from the array of parties. A copy
has been served on the other side. No one is present on behalf of
the respondent/non-applicant. The application is allowed in
terms of the prayer made in the application.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master