

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12571/2008

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 21/12/2007 in RSA
No.2200/1984(O&M) of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

HARMINDER SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT KAUR(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajat Sharma,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. S.P. Soi, Adv,
Ms. Rekha Singh,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that
he has filed a suit after the impugned judgment of the
High Court. The said fact is not on record.

2

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel
for the respondents to file additional documents
disclosing the aforesaid fact and giving the details.

Response thereto, if any, may be filed within two
weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER