

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 89/2012

HARMINDER SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT KAUR(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 06/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv .
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants so as to enable her to take appropriate steps in terms of the Rules to secure the representation of respondent No.1(i).

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER