

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No.89/2012

HARMINDER SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT KAUR(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 11/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parthaprat M. Chaudhuri, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks deletion of
Respondents No.1(i) from the array of parties.

Prayer is allowed.

Respondent No.1(i) is therefore deleted from the array
of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Registry to amend the cause title accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

RASHMI DHYANI

Date: 2016.03.14

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(CHANDER BALA)

15:01:33 IST

Reason:

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER