

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 89/2012

HARMINDER SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT KAUR(D) TR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

C.A. No. 1077-1078/2012 (IV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 8/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
10/2017)

C.A. No. 1045-1046/2012 (IV)

Date : 10-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Miss Geetanjali Mohan, AOR
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, AOR
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Ms.Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nimit Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Ms.Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR
Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR
Miss Geetanjali Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCivil Appeal No(s). 89/2012

Ld.counsel for the appellant undertakes to file requisite
power of attorney executed by respondent No.1(2) and 1(3).

Four weeks time is given to do the needful.
List the matter again on 28.09.2018.

C.A. No. 1077-1078/2012 & C.A. No. 1045-1046/2012

Service is complete.

Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case within the prescribed period. Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules along with the connected matters.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar