

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 89/2012

HARMINDER SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT KAUR(D) TR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Miss Geetanjali Mohan, AOR

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Miss Geetanjali Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner undertakes to take requisite steps in terms of order dated 10.08.2018 of this Court within two weeks from today. Permitted. In case, steps are not taken within two weeks, as undertaken above, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders. Await orders and list thereafter.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar