

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 89/2012

HARMINDER SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT KAUR(D) TR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service report of respondent No. 1(3).

The office report indicates that Ld. Counsel for appellant has not taken any steps to serve the notice for making alternative arrangement in respect of respondent Nos. 1(2).

Ld. Counsel submits that she will move an appropriate application in respect of said respondent. She shall do the needful within a period of four weeks', as a last chance.

List again on 28.8.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar