

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 89/2012

HARMINDER SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT KAUR(D) TR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Ref. no. Ld. Registrar's Court dated 08.04.2019

List C.A. No. 89/2012 on 28.08.2019 (fixed date)

List only C.A. No. 1077-1078/2012 before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
(APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 8/2017 and CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 10/2017)

WITH

C.A. No. 1077-1078/2012 (IV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 8-9/2017
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 10-
11/2017

IA No. 8/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 10/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 15-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, AOR
Miss Geetanjali Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1077-1078/2012

I.A.Nos.8-9/2017(Application for substitution) and I.A.Nos.

10-11/2017 (Application for condonation of delay) were filed by the appellant in the Registry of this Court in January, 2017 and for the first time, the matter was placed before the Assistant Registrar which is at page No.9A(Office Report) and almost 2 ½ years have been taken by the Registry for placing the matter before the Chamber Judge.

Nothing further reveals from I.A Nos.8-9/2017 and I.A.Nos.10-11/2017. I could have disposed of the applications, but that will not be suffice.

Let the Registrar of this Court dealing with the matter may submit his report with explanation as to why the application presented in the Registry of this Court was not placed for necessary orders.

The explanation be furnished and be placed for perusal on the next date of hearing.

List the matter along with the compliance report on 29.07.2019.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER