

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 89/2012

HARMINDER SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT KAUR(D) TR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, AOR (Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1(2) and 1(3) are residing in USA.

Appellant has filed affidavit that both respondents have been served through whatsapp. However, no proof has been filed. Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG