

ITEM NO.1 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 89/2012

HARMINDER SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT KAUR(D) TR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List Office report for direction in C.A. 89 of 2012 only)

Date : 03-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused the office report. The service through whatsapp is not inconformity with the law and rules framed by this Court. Learned counsel for the petitioners to make an attempt to serve on respondent nos. 1(2) (3) by way of e-mail.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing appropriate affidavit by serving on the unserved respondents through e-mail.

List the matter after four weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER