

ITEM NO.1 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 89/2012

HARMINDER SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT KAUR(D) TR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction in C.A. 89 of 2012 is listed only)

Date : 06-12-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report and heard learned counsel for the appellants.

One of the unserved respondent Amardev is served by sending e-mail. But at the same time, Parminder Singh is not yet been served.

Learned counsel for the appellants seek permission to file appropriate application for deletion of Parminder Singh as a party respondent.

Appellants may do so within a period of four weeks from today.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)