

ITEM NO.1 Court 16 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 89/2012

HARMINDER SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT KAUR(D) TR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(application for deletion in C.A. 89 of 2012 is to be listed only
IA No. 169306/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 25-02-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 169306/2021 - Application for deletion of
the name of Parminder Singh, the second legal
representative of the first respondent is allowed at the
risk of the petitioner.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)